EXETER TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MULTIMUNICIPAL PLAN No. 2023-33

WHEREAS, Amity Township, Douglass Township, Exeter Township and the Borough of St. Lawrence will be undertaking a project to develop a multi-municipal comprehensive plan; and,

WHEREAS, the Berks County Planning Commission (BCPC) is authorized to serve as the lead agency for administrative purposes such as but not limited to project oversight and management of invoicing.

WHEREAS, the BCPC is authorized to serve as the lead agency to apply for additional funding for the multi-municipal comprehensive plan to programs such as but not limited to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development's Municipal Assistance Program; and,

WHEREAS, Exeter Township agrees to the calculation of costs by acreage and hereby commits municipal resources of up to \$9,707.79 as a match for said project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Resolution shall take effect upon adoption of similar resolutions by the Townships of Amity and Douglass and the Borough of St. Lawrence.

Adopted this 14th day of August, 2023.

EXETER TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ATTEST:

David L. Vollmer Jr., Chair

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of a Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of Exeter Township, Berks County, Pennsylvania, which was fully adopted at a public meeting held pursuant to notice as required by law on the 14th day of August, 2023.

Yichelle f. Kircher Secretary of Exeter Township

Dated: 8/14/23